On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve invoices for October 15, 2019. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 587)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve Employee Wage/Status changes. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 588)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve an Energy Savings Performance Contract (ESPC) with McKinstry Visa Tips Contract # 170103, pending or contingent to a third party engineering review and authorize Judge Lewis to finalize contract negotiations with McKinstry. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to hire BSP as a third party engineer to review the Energy Savings Performance Contract Investment Grade Audit. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake,, it is hereby ordered to approve the Interlocal Agreement between Lubbock County Regional Public Defender for Capital Cases and Hill County, Texas. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-44, Page 589)

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PRÉC. #1

LARRY CRUMPTON, REEC. #2

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS